## Minnehaha County Announces Succession Plan for Commission Administrative Officer

For Further Information Please Contact: Chairperson Jean Bender, 605/357-1224

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Sioux Falls, SD --- Minnehaha County Board of Commissioners announces the retirement of Carol Muller, Commission Administrative Officer, and that the Board will have before them on April 4, 2023, consideration of approval to appoint Tom Greco as Commission Administrative Officer.

Greco is a graduate of West Point, and holds Masters from the University of Missouri and Georgetown University. Greco retired from the U.S. Army in 2015 after 20 years of active duty service. Since 2016 Greco has served as the Sioux Falls City Clerk.

Muller joined Minnehaha County in 2010 when she was appointed as Director of Human Services, and was then appointed as Commission Administrative Officer in 2015.

Minnehaha County Board of Commissioners Chairperson Jean Bender stated "Carol's legacy includes several building projects, increased transparency for the County, and mentoring staff to meet the diverse needs of the residents of the County. The Commission looks forward to working with Tom Greco as we continue to build on past successes and embrace future challenges." Greco will join Minnehaha County on May 15<sup>th</sup>, with Muller's retirement on June 23<sup>rd</sup>.

--30--



Administration Building 415 N. Dakota Avenue, Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Strong Foundation. Strong Future. Equal Opportunity Employer and Service Provider P: (605)367-4206 minnehahacounty.gov

